

Dear Billings Residents and Amend Park Attendees,

Amend Park has had a successful fall season in spite of the uncertainties and unprecedented circumstances we faced with COVID-19. Thank you to everyone who helped us make the fall season successful and safe for of our user groups and youth athletes. We could not have done this without your help and cooperation.

We are now turning our attention to the upcoming 2021 spring and fall seasons. The Amend Park Development Council, a non-profit organization, works hand in hand with the City of Billings to maintain and improve Amend Park. The Amend Park Development Council and the City takes great pride in the keeping the park in the best condition possible for the daily scheduled events as well as recreational use for the citizens of Billings.

As we look forward to the upcoming spring season, we have identified several projects that will not only improve the quality of Amend Park and its facilities, but will allow us to provide a better experience for the visitors of the park. In addition to the funding provided by the city, the Amend Park Development Council must also raise additional funds to complete these projects. We rely on private funding from our community to raise the dollars necessary to fulfill those projects.

We hope as a community member and engaged user of Amend Park you will consider donating to Amend Park through our Council so that we can continue to work towards our goal of improving one of Billings premiere and most visited parks. As a potential supporter of Amend Park Development Council we thank you in advance for your consideration. I would like the opportunity to talk with you about our upcoming projects and the funding needs for Amend Park. Please contact me at (grant.franjevic@amendpark.org) or (406-855-8232) so we can discuss how we can partner for the benefit of this amazing park.



2021 Spring and Fall Season Sponsorship Options

- 4' x 8' Banners Hang on fence surrounding the Turf Field \$500 per Season (\$900 full year)
- <u>Feather Flags</u> Displayed next to the Turf Field Scoreboard or another Field \$500 per season, (\$900 full year)

Notable 2021 Season Events

- <u>Billings United Classic</u> (Brings 500+ players plus spectators and family members from in and out of state. These tournaments happen multiple times per year throughout the Fall and Spring Season.)
- <u>High School Soccer</u> (Central, Senior, Skyview, and West High Schools now use Amend Park as their home field, resulting in roughly 24 total home games versus opponents across Montana. These matches bring spectators in the form of family members and community members.)
- Yellowstone Valley Lacrosse (YVL brings lacrosse players and spectators from in and out of state to Amend Park to play in multiple matches throughout the year.)
- Yellowstone Soccer Association (During the fall season The YSA uses Amend Park to host their matches every Saturday for two months. This brings youth players and family members/spectators to the park.)
- <u>Amend Park Adult Soccer League</u> (Our Adult Soccer League is growing rapidly and brings players and spectators ages 18+ to the park multiple nights per week.)
- **Real Billings F.C.** (Real Billings hosts weekly matches which brings players and spectators to Amend Park throughout the Fall and Spring Seasons.)
- <u>Cross Country Meets</u> (School District 2, Central High School, and the NAIA use Amend Park as the host of XC meets. This Brings participants and spectators to Amend Park multiple times per year during the Fall Season.)

This event list includes but is not limited to events that will be held at Amend Park during the Spring and Fall 2020 Seasons. Our banners and feather flags are a great way to advertise your business while also supporting Amend Park. Our current and future sponsors will ultimately help us achieve our goal of improving one of Billings premiere parks, so we thank you in advance for your consideration. To learn more about sponsorship opportunities please contact grant.franjevic@amendpark.org, or call (406-855-8232).